
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  California Baptist 298 298 +6
2  British Columbia 305 305 +13
T3  Art, Academy of 306 306 +14
T3  Concordia - OR 306 306 +14
5  Northeastern State 309 309 +17
6  Simon Fraser U. 319 319 +27
7  Victoria (B.C.) 322 322 +30
8  Western Washington 328 328 +36
9  Regis  329 329 +37
10  St. Martin's University 333 333 +41
11  Montana State-Billings 334 334 +42
12  Hawaii - Hilo 342 342 +50
13  Northwest Nazarene 344 344 +52

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Kristyna Abrahamova  California Baptist 71  71  -2 
2    Kelly Hellman  British Columbia 72  72  -1 
T3    Shantel Antonio  Concordia - OR 74  74  +1 
T3    Cecile Kwon  British Columbia 74  74  +1 
T3    Caitlyn Villatora  Concordia - OR 74  74  +1 
T6    Elan Hawkins  Art, Academy of 75  75  +2 
T6    Yu Ling Lee  California Baptist 75  75  +2 
T6    Erica Wang  California Baptist 75  75  +2 
T9    Sumie Francois  Northeastern State 76  76  +3 
T9    Emily Leung  Simon Fraser U. 76  76  +3 
T9    Ebba Moberg  Northeastern State 76  76  +3 
T12    Sterling Hawkins  Art, Academy of 77  77  +4 
T12    Vicky Kuo  Art, Academy of 77  77  +4 
T12    Kelsey Lumpkin  Northeastern State 77  77  +4 
T12    Samantha Martirez  California Baptist 77  77  +4 
T12    Iveta Poslendi  Art, Academy of 77  77  +4 
T12    Jocelyn Chee Yi Min  California Baptist 77  77  +4 
T18    Celia Beyke  St. Martin's University 78  78  +5 
T18    Melanie Murchison  Victoria (B.C.) 78  78  +5 
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1   Team Scores  
1   California Baptist 298          +6 
2   British Columbia 305          +13 

T3   Art, Academy of 306          +14 
T3   Concordia - OR 306          +14 
5   Northeastern State 309          +17 
6   Simon Fraser U. 319          +27 
7   Victoria (B.C.) 322          +30 
8   Western Washington 328          +36 
9   Regis  329          +37 
10   St. Martin's University 333          +41 
11   Montana State-Billings 334          +42 
12   Hawaii - Hilo 342          +50 
13   Northwest Nazarene 344          +52 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Kristyna Abrahamova  California Baptist  71          -2   
-  2   Kelly Hellman  British Columbia  72          -1   
-  T3   Cecile Kwon  British Columbia  74          +1   
-  T3   Shantel Antonio  Concordia - OR  74          +1   
-  T3   Caitlyn Villatora  Concordia - OR  74          +1   
-  T6   Yu Ling Lee  California Baptist  75          +2   
-  T6   Erica Wang  California Baptist  75          +2   
-  T6   Elan Hawkins  Art, Academy of  75          +2   
-  T9   Emily Leung  Simon Fraser U.  76          +3   
-  T9   Ebba Moberg  Northeastern State  76          +3   
-  T9   Sumie Francois  Northeastern State  76          +3   
-  T12   Jocelyn Chee Yi Min  California Baptist  77          +4   
-  T12   Iveta Poslendi  Art, Academy of  77          +4   
-  T12   Kelsey Lumpkin  Northeastern State  77          +4   
-  T12   Sterling Hawkins  Art, Academy of  77          +4   
-  T12   Vicky Kuo  Art, Academy of  77          +4   
-  T12   Samantha Martirez  California Baptist  77          +4   
-  T18   Melanie Murchison  Victoria (B.C.)  78          +5   
-  T18   Celia Beyke  St. Martin's University  78          +5   
-  T18   Shania Remandaban  British Columbia  78          +5   
-  T21   Kendall Freeman  Concordia - OR  79          +6   
-  T21   Cammie Decker  Concordia - OR  79          +6   
-  T21   Michelle Waters  Simon Fraser U.  79          +6   
-  T21   Breanna Croxen *  Simon Fraser U.  79          +6   
-  T25   Halie Wright  Northeastern State  80          +7   
-  T25   Elise Filuk  Regis  80          +7   
-  T25   Staesha Flock  Concordia - OR  80          +7   
-  T25   Anahi Servin  Art, Academy of  80          +7   
-  T29   Rhiannon Jones  Victoria (B.C.)  81          +8   
-  T29   Hannah Drake  Western Washington  81          +8   
-  T29   Eunice Hong  British Columbia  81          +8   
-  T29   Shealyn Hafer  Montana State-Billings  81          +8   
-  T29   Cadence Hellmann  Victoria (B.C.)  81          +8   
-  T29   Kelsey Thompson  Regis  81          +8   
-  T35   Jenn Paul  Western Washington  82          +9   
-  T35   Mariah Paiste  Hawaii - Hilo  82          +9   
-  T35   Stephanie Sewell  Western Washington  82          +9   
-  T35   Belinda Lin  Simon Fraser U.  82          +9   
-  T35   Nicole Gargarella  Victoria (B.C.)  82          +9   
-  T35   Laura Jones  Simon Fraser U.  82          +9   
-  T35   Megan Billeter *  Western Washington  82          +9   
-  T35   Renae Heisler  Montana State-Billings  82          +9   
-  T35   Hannah Reynolds  St. Martin's University  82          +9   
-  T44   Ragan McGilvery  Northwest Nazarene  83          +10   

-  T44   Maddie Kern  Regis  83          +10 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T44   Annie Leete  Western Washington  83          +10   
-  T44   Erin Farner *  Simon Fraser U.  83          +10   
-  T48   Stephanie Miller  Northwest Nazarene  84          +11   
-  T48   Jaya Rampuri  Simon Fraser U.  84          +11   
-  T50   Cami Sage  Regis  85          +12   
-  T50   Sammy Walter  Montana State-Billings  85          +12   
-  T50   Keely Kitamura  Hawaii - Hilo  85          +12   
-  T50   Lexi Armon  Northeastern State  85          +12   
-  T54   Bailee Dexter  Montana State-Billings  86          +13   
-  T54   Hailey Warren  St. Martin's University  86          +13   
-  T54   Katelann Soth  Western Washington  86          +13   
-  T54   Kate Keuss  Regis  86          +13   
-  T58   Maddie Prigge  St. Martin's University  87          +14   
-  T58   Winnie Hyun  British Columbia  87          +14   
-  T58   Kristeena Locke  Hawaii - Hilo  87          +14   
-  T61   TiAnna Ford  St. Martin's University  88          +15   
-  T61   Sakai Dillyn  Hawaii - Hilo  88          +15   
-  T61   Natalie Beggrow  Northwest Nazarene  88          +15   
-  T61   Sarah Schroefel  Montana State-Billings  88          +15   
-  T65   Hannah Holloway  Northwest Nazarene  89          +16   
-  T65   Trinity McCarthy  Northwest Nazarene  89          +16   
-  T65   Kate Martens *  Victoria (B.C.)  89          +16   
-  68   Sydney Weber *  British Columbia  90          +17   
-  69   Hannah Diamond  Victoria (B.C.)  91          +18   
-  70   Soans Rachel *  Hawaii - Hilo  94          +21   
-  71   Oshiro Kiri  Hawaii - Hilo  95          +22   
-  72   Sydney Rochford *  Montana State-Billings  98          +25   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 California Baptist 298 298

1 Kristyna Abrahamova (1) 71 71

T6 Erica Wang (3) 75 75

T6 Yu Ling Lee (4) 75 75

T12 Samantha Martirez (2) 77 77

T12 Jocelyn Chee Yi Min (5) 77 77

2 British Columbia 305 305

2 Kelly Hellman (3) 72 72

T3 Cecile Kwon (2) 74 74

T18 Shania Remandaban (5) 78 78

T29 Eunice Hong (4) 81 81

T58 Winnie Hyun (1) 87 87

T3 Art, Academy of 306 306

T6 Elan Hawkins (3) 75 75

T12 Vicky Kuo (1) 77 77

T12 Sterling Hawkins (4) 77 77

T12 Iveta Poslendi (5) 77 77

T25 Anahi Servin (2) 80 80

T3 Concordia - OR 306 306

T3 Shantel Antonio (1) 74 74

T3 Caitlyn Villatora (3) 74 74

T21 Cammie Decker (2) 79 79

T21 Kendall Freeman (4) 79 79

T25 Staesha Flock (5) 80 80

5 Northeastern State 309 309

T9 Sumie Francois (2) 76 76

T9 Ebba Moberg (3) 76 76

T12 Kelsey Lumpkin (1) 77 77

T25 Halie Wright (5) 80 80

T50 Lexi Armon (4) 85 85

6 Simon Fraser U. 319 319

T9 Emily Leung (1) 76 76

T21 Michelle Waters (4) 79 79

T35 Laura Jones (3) 82 82

T35 Belinda Lin (5) 82 82

T48 Jaya Rampuri (2) 84 84

7 Victoria (B.C.) 322 322

T18 Melanie Murchison (5) 78 78

T29 Cadence Hellmann (1) 81 81

T29 Rhiannon Jones (3) 81 81

T35 Nicole Gargarella (2) 82 82

69 Hannah Diamond (4) 91 91
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 Western Washington 328 328

T29 Hannah Drake (2) 81 81

T35 Stephanie Sewell (1) 82 82

T35 Jenn Paul (3) 82 82

T44 Annie Leete (4) 83 83

T54 Katelann Soth (5) 86 86

9 Regis 329 329

T25 Elise Filuk (1) 80 80

T29 Kelsey Thompson (2) 81 81

T44 Maddie Kern (3) 83 83

T50 Cami Sage (4) 85 85

T54 Kate Keuss (5) 86 86

10 St. Martin's University 333 333

T18 Celia Beyke (1) 78 78

T35 Hannah Reynolds (2) 82 82

T54 Hailey Warren (3) 86 86

T58 Maddie Prigge (5) 87 87

T61 TiAnna Ford (4) 88 88

11 Montana State-Billings 334 334

T29 Shealyn Hafer (2) 81 81

T35 Renae Heisler (5) 82 82

T50 Sammy Walter (4) 85 85

T54 Bailee Dexter (1) 86 86

T61 Sarah Schroefel (3) 88 88

12 Hawaii - Hilo 342 342

T35 Mariah Paiste (2) 82 82

T50 Keely Kitamura (1) 85 85

T58 Kristeena Locke (5) 87 87

T61 Sakai Dillyn (3) 88 88

71 Oshiro Kiri (4) 95 95

13 Northwest Nazarene 344 344

T44 Ragan McGilvery (4) 83 83

T48 Stephanie Miller (1) 84 84

T61 Natalie Beggrow (5) 88 88

T65 Trinity McCarthy (2) 89 89

T65 Hannah Holloway (3) 89 89
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T21 Breanna Croxen (Simon Fraser U.) 79 79

T35 Megan Billeter (Western Washington) 82 82

T44 Erin Farner (Simon Fraser U.) 83 83

T65 Kate Martens (Victoria (B.C.)) 89 89

68 Sydney Weber (British Columbia) 90 90

70 Soans Rachel (Hawaii - Hilo) 94 94

72 Sydney Rochford (Montana State-Billings) 98 98
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Waters SFU 2.67 -1 
K. Kitamura HawaiiHilo 2.67 -1 
E. Leung SFU 2.67 -1 
Y. Lee Cal Bapt 2.67 -1 
K. Hellman Brit. Col. 2.67 -1 
S. Rochford MT St Bill 2.67 -1 
H. Reynolds St.Martins 3.00 E 
J. Yi Min Cal Bapt 3.00 E 
K. Abrahamova Cal Bapt 3.00 E 
A. Leete WWU 3.00 E 
S. Francois NEastrn St 3.00 E 
E. Filuk Regis 3.00 E 
M. Prigge St.Martins 3.00 E 
K. Freeman Cncrdia OR 3.00 E 
C. Villatora Cncrdia OR 3.00 E 
E. Hawkins Art U 3.00 E 
V. Kuo Art U 3.33 +1 
S. Martirez Cal Bapt 3.33 +1 
E. Wang Cal Bapt 3.33 +1 
E. Moberg NEastrn St 3.33 +1 
M. Murchison Victoria 3.33 +1 
B. Croxen SFU 3.33 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
K. Abrahamova Cal Bapt 3.73 -3 
E. Wang Cal Bapt 3.82 -2 
S. Antonio Cncrdia OR 3.91 -1 
C. Kwon Brit. Col. 3.91 -1 
S. Francois NEastrn St 4.09 +1 
E. Moberg NEastrn St 4.09 +1 
M. Murchison Victoria 4.09 +1 
E. Leung SFU 4.18 +2 
E. Hawkins Art U 4.18 +2 
K. Lumpkin NEastrn St 4.18 +2 
J. Yi Min Cal Bapt 4.18 +2 
C. Villatora Cncrdia OR 4.18 +2 
J. Rampuri SFU 4.27 +3 
C. Decker Cncrdia OR 4.27 +3 
Y. Lee Cal Bapt 4.27 +3 
I. Poslendi Art U 4.27 +3 
C. Beyke St.Martins 4.27 +3 
M. Waters SFU 4.27 +3 
S. Hawkins Art U 4.27 +3 
S. Martirez Cal Bapt 4.27 +3 
B. Lin SFU 4.27 +3 
K. Hellman Brit. Col. 4.27 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Hellman Brit. Col. 4.25 -3 
S. Remandaban Brit. Col. 4.75 -1 
C. Villatora Cncrdia OR 4.75 -1 
S. Antonio Cncrdia OR 4.75 -1 
A. Servin Art U 4.75 -1 
C. Beyke St.Martins 4.75 -1 
S. Hawkins Art U 4.75 -1 
K. Thompson Regis 4.75 -1 
S. Hafer MT St Bill 4.75 -1 
V. Kuo Art U 4.75 -1 
E. Hawkins Art U 5.00 E 
S. Martirez Cal Bapt 5.00 E 
E. Hong Brit. Col. 5.00 E 
H. Drake WWU 5.00 E 
C. Hellmann Victoria 5.00 E 
M. Paiste HawaiiHilo 5.00 E 
B. Croxen SFU 5.00 E 
I. Poslendi Art U 5.00 E 
Y. Lee Cal Bapt 5.00 E 
K. Keuss Regis 5.00 E 
C. Sage Regis 5.00 E 
C. Kwon Brit. Col. 5.00 E 

Birdies 
K. Abrahamova Cal Bapt 6
K. Hellman Brit. Col. 6
A. Leete WWU 5
C. Villatora Cncrdia OR 4
S. Hafer MT St Bill 4
E. Wang Cal Bapt 4
S. Martirez Cal Bapt 3
C. Beyke St.Martins 3
E. Moberg NEastrn St 3
J. Yi Min Cal Bapt 3
H. Reynolds St.Martins 3
C. Kwon Brit. Col. 2
S. Remandaban Brit. Col. 2
R. McGilvery NNU 2
S. Rochford MT St Bill 2
I. Poslendi Art U 2
S. Francois NEastrn St 2
K. Freeman Cncrdia OR 2
R. Jones Victoria 2
H. Drake WWU 2
K. Lumpkin NEastrn St 2
B. Croxen SFU 2

Pars 
E. Hawkins Art U 16
Y. Lee Cal Bapt 14
L. Jones SFU 13
C. Kwon Brit. Col. 13
V. Kuo Art U 13
S. Antonio Cncrdia OR 13
C. Decker Cncrdia OR 12
E. Leung SFU 12
E. Hong Brit. Col. 12
S. Flock Cncrdia OR 12
A. Servin Art U 11
S. Francois NEastrn St 11
S. Remandaban Brit. Col. 11
E. Filuk Regis 11
K. Lumpkin NEastrn St 11
E. Farner SFU 11
S. Hawkins Art U 10
C. Hellmann Victoria 10
M. Kern Regis 10
S. Sewell WWU 10
S. Miller NNU 10
M. Billeter WWU 10
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